
OB REG LOUISVILLE 2 B
Release(B): 08:35 Birds: 215 Lofts: 11
Release Wx: CLEAR, CALM, 54

2026 OB Condensed
GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section North

(N)
2026-03-21 08:35

Printed on March 21st 2026, 6:09 pm
Station: LOUISVILLE,GA

Arrival Wx: CLEAR, 11 WNW, 80

1 HOLGUIN/17 N 15551 AU 25 ARPU BC C 017 15:18:00.7 305.919 1335.985 00.00 197.79
2 JF JAWORSKI/29 N 10591 AU 25 GHC BB H 019 15:15:39.8 304.054 1335.623 00.06 193.08
3 GALLO LOFT/30 N 624 AU 25 TCPC BB H 001 15:16:07.4 304.381 1335.526 00.08 188.37
4 GALLO LOFT N 141 AU 25 GALL CHOC H 010 15:16:13.0 2 1335.215 00.13 183.66
5 HOLGUIN N 663 AU 25 GHC BC C 014 15:18:20.9 2 1334.870 00.20 178.95
6 SHERIFF LOFT/12 N 3602 AU 25 GHC BB H 005 15:16:23.5 304.14 1333.576 00.43 174.24
7 AMERICAN KING CUP/30 N 1482 AU 25 GHC BB H 006 15:18:05.9 305.04 1331.860 01.14 169.53
8 RENEGADE/30 N 25077 AU 25 A BC H 020 15:20:20.1 306.28 1329.895 01.50 164.83
9 RENEGADE N 2251 AU 25 GHC BSP H 006 15:20:22.5 2 1329.763 01.53 160.12
10 RENEGADE N 3820 AU 25 THP BC C 027 15:20:22.9 3 1329.741 01.53 155.41
11 DUTCHMAN LOFT/19 N 2551 AU 25 CORT BBSP C 006 15:20:13.5 306.155 1329.713 01.54 150.7
12 GALLO LOFT N 813 AU 23 THP BB H 002 15:17:57.6 3 1329.439 01.58 145.99
13 GALLO LOFT N 3683 AU 25 GHC BB C 020 15:18:14.5 4 1328.510 02.15 141.28
14 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 357 AU 25 FSIA BBWF H 019 15:20:36.4 2 1328.461 02.17 136.57
15 GALLO LOFT N 818 AU 25 FSIB BB H 009 15:18:28.6 5 1327.736 02.29 131.86
16 JF JAWORSKI N 7528 AU 24 GHC BC H 027 15:18:08.9 2 1327.390 02.35 127.15
17 AMERICAN KING CUP N 149 AU 25 GHC RED H 004 15:20:05.3 2 1325.317 03.14 122.44
18 AMERICAN KING CUP N 197 AU 25 GHC BB H 005 15:20:06.0 3 1325.279 03.14 117.73
19 AMERICAN KING CUP N 11707 AU 25 GHC BB H 010 15:20:09.1 4 1325.110 03.17 113.02
20 GALLO LOFT N 49 AU 25 GALL CHOC C 019 15:19:41.4 6 1323.755 03.42 108.31
21 JF JAWORSKI N 25237 AU 25 A BC H 008 15:20:21.8 3 1320.137 04.48 103.6

------------------------------------------------------------ 10% -----------------------------------------------------------
22 MARTINEZ LOFT/23 N 40722 AU 25 ARPU H 005 15:22:20.8 305.516 1320.026 04.51 98.9
23 SHERIFF LOFT N 817 AU 24 GHC BBW H 003 15:20:56.5 2 1318.629 05.16 94.19
24 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 412 AU 25 FSIA WGRZ H 013 15:23:39.4 3 1318.546 05.20 89.48
25 JF JAWORSKI N 3410 AU 25 GHC BBWF H 020 15:20:52.4 4 1318.478 05.19 84.77
26 JF JAWORSKI N 44966 AU 25 ARPU BBWF H 026 15:21:27.2 5 1316.597 05.53 80.06
27 SHERIFF LOFT N 478 AU 25 GHC BB C 008 15:21:34.4 3 1316.580 05.54 75.35
28 JF JAWORSKI N 3407 AU 25 GHC BB H 004 15:21:27.7 6 1316.570 05.54 70.64
29 JF JAWORSKI N 68742 AU 24 ARPU BC H 022 15:21:27.7 7 1316.570 05.54 65.93
30 JF JAWORSKI N 1250 AU 25 FSIB BB H 024 15:21:29.3 8 1316.483 05.56 61.22
31 JF JAWORSKI N 3418 AU 25 GHC BB C 011 15:21:30.3 9 1316.429 05.57 56.51
32 GALLO LOFT N 92 IF 25 DENN GRIS C 021 15:21:56.8 7 1316.415 05.57 51.8
33 GALLO LOFT N 3631 AU 25 GHC BB H 007 15:22:04.5 8 1316.000 06.05 47.09
34 AMERICAN KING CUP N 178 AU 25 GHC BB H 029 15:23:38.4 5 1313.798 06.47 42.38
35 JF JAWORSKI N 3404 AU 25 GHC BC H 010 15:23:05.4 10 1311.316 07.32 37.67
36 MARTINEZ LOFT N 40733 AU 25 ARPU H 011 15:25:31.4 2 1309.811 08.02 32.97
37 RENEGADE N 7 AU 25 SKYV CHOC H 018 15:27:02.7 4 1308.238 08.33 28.26
38 JF JAWORSKI N 2504 AU 25 GABY BB C 002 15:24:15.2 11 1307.589 08.41 23.55
39 JF JAWORSKI N 3138 AU 25 GHC BB C 005 15:24:45.9 12 1305.956 09.12 18.84
40 AMERICAN KING CUP N 1462 AU 25 GHC BCSP H 020 15:26:21.0 6 1305.143 09.29 14.13
41 JF JAWORSKI N 10592 AU 25 GHC BBWF C 007 15:25:32.8 13 1303.469 09.59 9.42
42 HOLGUIN N 48 AU 25 BOLO BLAC H 015 15:28:09.3 3 1303.185 10.08 4.71

------------------------------------------------------------ 20% -----------------------------------------------------------
43 JF JAWORSKI N 3446 AU 25 GHC BC H 016 15:26:43.4 14 1299.744 11.10 0
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44 RENEGADE N 4651 AU 24 GHC BB H 012 15:30:19.9 5 1297.885 11.50 0
45 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 821 AU 25 FSIB GRZ C 001 15:30:20.6 4 1297.319 12.01 0
46 MARTINEZ LOFT N 392 AU 24 ATLA BB C 023 15:29:56.8 3 1295.849 12.27 0
47 AMERICAN KING CUP N 50021 AU 25 ARPU BC H 025 15:29:43.6 7 1294.516 12.52 0
48 AMERICAN KING CUP N 3463 AU 22 HRPC H 001 15:30:02.9 8 1293.513 13.11 0
49 RENEGADE N 602 AU 25 MUHA BB H 025 15:32:09.8 6 1292.186 13.40 0
50 RENEGADE N 7746 AU 24 GHC CHOC H 001 15:32:15.5 7 1291.892 13.46 0
51 JF JAWORSKI N 10596 AU 25 GHC BBSP C 001 15:29:17.3 15 1291.697 13.44 0
52 JF JAWORSKI N 10599 AU 25 GHC BB H 025 15:29:18.1 16 1291.656 13.44 0
53 AMERICAN KING CUP N 190 AU 25 GHC BCSP H 011 15:31:47.2 9 1288.118 14.55 0
54 SAMMY/4 N 24736 AU 25 AA BB H 002 15:33:48.3 306.041 1286.117 15.37 0
55 RENEGADE N 7723 AU 24 GHC BSPL C 004 15:34:54.7 8 1283.729 16.25 0
56 AMERICAN KING CUP N 2719 AU 24 GHC BB H 013 15:34:17.4 10 1280.427 17.26 0
57 GALLO LOFT N 711 IF 24 VIOC BB H 015 15:34:10.9 9 1277.991 18.11 0
58 JF JAWORSKI N 11591 AU 25 GHC BC H 021 15:34:11.7 17 1276.578 18.38 0
59 JF JAWORSKI N 3433 AU 25 GHC BLK H 017 15:35:07.0 18 1273.777 19.33 0
60 JF JAWORSKI N 3426 AU 25 GHC SIL H 012 15:35:39.2 19 1272.152 20.05 0
61 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 25022 AU 25 DUTC BB H 008 15:38:51.0 5 1271.282 20.31 0
62 AMERICAN KING CUP N 71 AU 24 CAMI SIL H 027 15:37:24.5 11 1270.975 20.33 0
63 AMERICAN KING CUP N 162 AU 25 GHC BC H 030 15:37:27.1 12 1270.845 20.35 0
64 AMERICAN KING CUP N 1323 AU 25 TCPC BB H 012 15:37:28.0 13 1270.799 20.36 0
65 RENEGADE N 5 AU 25 TRC BBWF C 008 15:39:58.6 9 1268.429 21.29 0
66 MARTINEZ LOFT N 37791 AU 25 ARPU H 010 15:39:04.7 4 1267.945 21.35 0
67 GALLO LOFT N 24806 AU 25 JEDD BB H 011 15:37:55.7 10 1266.670 21.56 0
68 HOLGUIN N 10945 AU 25 GHC BB H 010 15:40:22.8 4 1265.733 22.22 0
69 MALAY LOFT/18 N 2010 AU 25 GHC BB H 009 15:40:08.0 305.533 1264.869 22.37 0
70 HOLGUIN N 6251 AU 25 GHC BC H 006 15:41:13.5 5 1263.224 23.12 0
71 AMERICAN KING CUP N 10 AU 24 CAMI BB H 022 15:40:00.2 14 1263.215 23.08 0
72 HOLGUIN N 7838 AU 25 AA GRIZ H 007 15:41:26.7 6 1262.572 23.25 0
73 RENEGADE N 6535 AU 25 GHC BB H 028 15:41:59.0 10 1262.468 23.29 0
74 GALLO LOFT N 146 AU 25 GALL BBWF H 014 15:40:09.0 11 1260.051 24.09 0
75 ATLANTIS LOFT/3 N 3389 AU 25 JEDD BC C 001 15:41:57.4 305.514 1259.389 24.28 0
76 JF JAWORSKI N 11598 AU 25 GHC CHWF C 015 15:40:26.4 20 1257.839 24.53 0
77 JF JAWORSKI N 446 AU 25 FSIA BB H 018 15:43:07.6 21 1249.946 27.34 0
78 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 24301 AU 24 A BB C 005 15:48:46.7 6 1242.185 30.27 0
79 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 74 AU 25 RENE DKC C 003 15:49:26.9 7 1240.269 31.07 0
80 MALAY LOFT N 1429 AU 24 GHC BC C 006 15:48:35.9 2 1240.176 31.05 0
81 AMERICAN KING CUP N 50089 AU 25 ARPU BB H 009 15:49:25.2 15 1235.833 32.33 0
82 SAMMY N 10791 AU 25 GHC BBWF H 004 15:52:06.1 2 1232.281 33.55 0
83 JF JAWORSKI N 11597 AU 25 GHC SIL H 029 15:49:20.5 22 1232.060 33.47 0
84 JF JAWORSKI N 3430 AU 25 GHC BB H 009 15:49:20.8 23 1232.046 33.47 0
85 MALAY LOFT N 8885 AU 25 GHC BKSP H 013 15:51:33.3 3 1231.776 34.03 0
86 HOLGUIN N 11937 AU 25 GHC BC H 013 15:52:08.8 7 1231.663 34.08 0
87 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 5383 AU 25 GHC BPWF H 018 15:52:33.0 8 1231.477 34.13 0
88 SHERIFF LOFT N 862 AU 24 GHC BB C 011 15:52:05.2 4 1224.669 36.25 0
89 ATLANTIS LOFT N 381 AU 24 ATLA BB H 003 15:54:34.8 2 1223.224 37.06 0
90 GALLO LOFT N 16906 AU 25 ARPU BB H 003 15:53:08.5 12 1222.688 37.09 0
91 HOLGUIN N 601 AU 25 GHC BB H 008 15:55:23.7 8 1222.579 37.22 0
92 SHERIFF LOFT N 3576 AU 25 GHC BC H 004 15:54:56.7 5 1216.712 39.16 0
93 JF JAWORSKI N 3133 AU 25 GHC BB H 028 15:54:53.0 24 1216.539 39.19 0
94 AMERICAN KING CUP N 196 AU 22 UTEN C 015 15:56:18.9 16 1216.524 39.27 0
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95 JF JAWORSKI N 7501 AU 24 GHC BB C 006 15:55:25.7 25 1215.033 39.52 0
96 SAMMY N 25069 AU 25 DUTC DC C 001 15:59:02.0 3 1213.044 40.51 0
97 RENEGADE N 24512 AU 24 A BB H 029 16:00:55.3 11 1208.851 42.26 0
98 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 23 AU 24 MATS BB C 002 16:00:47.9 9 1208.692 42.28 0
99 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 12748 AU 24 GHC WGRI H 014 16:00:48.5 10 1208.665 42.29 0
100 MALAY LOFT N 1926 AU 23 GHC BB H 011 16:00:35.9 4 1206.778 43.05 0
101 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 1441 AU 25 GHC BB H 010 16:07:41.3 11 1190.295 49.21 0
102 RENEGADE N 24123 AU 24 A BB H 030 16:09:30.3 12 1186.022 51.01 0
103 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 25135 AU 25 DUTC BB H 015 16:09:23.1 12 1185.851 51.03 0
104 MARTINEZ LOFT N 8898 AU 21 GHC C 022 16:09:45.2 5 1182.417 52.16 0
105 MARTINEZ LOFT N 84080 AU 24 ARPU BC C 021 16:09:49.6 6 1182.226 52.20 0
106 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 13923 AU 24 GHC BC H 009 16:11:46.4 13 1179.650 53.27 0
107 GALLO LOFT N 132 AU 25 GALL BB H 008 16:09:20.8 13 1179.079 53.21 0
108 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 25152 AU 25 DUTC BCSP H 012 16:12:17.2 14 1178.326 53.57 0
109 RENEGADE N 24066 AU 24 A BB H 022 16:12:32.9 13 1178.133 54.03 0
110 RENEGADE N 25184 AU 25 A BB C 002 16:12:52.3 14 1177.301 54.23 0
111 RENEGADE N 24950 AU 24 A BPEN H 021 16:14:23.6 15 1173.401 55.54 0
112 DUTCHMAN LOFT N 22242 AU 22 A C 007 16:15:24.2 15 1170.350 57.04 0
113 ATLANTIS LOFT N 1050 AU 25 FSIB BB C 002 16:14:44.2 3 1169.593 57.15 0
114 GALLO LOFT N 518 AU 25 FSIA CHOC H 016 16:13:02.7 14 1169.559 57.03 0
115 JF JAWORSKI N 3135 AU 25 GHC BB C 013 16:14:51.7 26 1163.687 59.18 0
116 RENEGADE N 54 AU 25 RENE BB C 007 16:21:18.8 16 1155.988 01:02 0
117 JF JAWORSKI N 11592 AU 25 GHC BC H 023 16:25:17.8 27 1137.867 01:09 0
118 GALLO LOFT N 3552 AU 25 GHC BB H 012 16:30:35.6 15 1126.405 01:14 0
119 GALLO LOFT N 36 AU 24 GALL CHOC H 004 16:30:36.9 16 1126.353 01:14 0
120 MALAY LOFT N 291 AU 25 FSIA BB H 010 16:36:54.5 5 1115.851 01:19 0
121 RENEGADE N 24036 AU 24 A BC H 017 16:39:20.1 17 1112.975 01:20 0
122 MARTINEZ LOFT N 40730 AU 25 ARPU H 019 16:38:56.2 7 1111.113 01:21 0
123 GALLO LOFT N 154 AU 25 GALL BB C 029 16:39:04.3 17 1106.676 01:23 0
124 MALAY LOFT N 1091 AU 25 FSIB BB H 015 16:51:30.3 6 1083.047 01:34 0
125 MALAY LOFT N 68008 AU 24 ARPU BCWF H 002 16:52:15.1 7 1081.420 01:34 0
126 HOLGUIN N 7830 AU 25 AA BC H 002 17:00:21.7 9 1065.410 01:42 0
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